

November 12, 2021

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

**RE:** Job No. 210276

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

Description:	Repaving of Various Roads in the Mossy Oaks Subdivision for Harris County Precinct 3									
Bid(s) Received: Four (4) on September 20, 2021 (see attached)										
Vendor(s):	AAA Asphalt Paving Inc									
Amount:	\$1,691,471									
Evaluated By:	<ul> <li>Harris County Purchasing</li> <li>Community Services Department</li> <li>Office of the County Engineer</li> <li>Precinct 3</li> </ul>									

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

Dehlsho Doper

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

MM Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA NOVEMBER 30, 2021

						AAA Asphalt Paving Inc <sup>1</sup>		Gulf Coast		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		TLC Construction Contract Services	
Item No.	Items	ID	Description	UOM	Quantity Required	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
	SITE PREPARATION+B2:F38	HC 500	REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNS, MAIL BOXES, ROADWAY SIGNS	IS		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00
	SITE PREPARATION	HC 561	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	LS	ĥ	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,667.00	\$2,667.00
	SITE PREPARATION	HC 624	ALUMINUM SIGNS FOR TRAFFIC AND STREET NAME - FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	16	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00		\$8,000.00		\$3,104.00
	SITE PREPARATION	PLANS	PLACE & REMOVE PROJECT SIGNS	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00		\$3,801.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	HC 540/S		ISY	18073	\$8.50	\$153,620.50	\$22.25	\$402,124.25	\$10.00	\$180,730.00	\$16.00	\$289,168.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	HC 309	MILLING ASPHALT SURFACE (1" TO 2" DEPTH) AT INTERSECTIONS, TRANSITIONS	ISY	1293	\$2.50	\$3,232.50	\$14.25	\$18,425.25	\$10.00	\$12,930.00	\$5.00	\$6,465.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	HC 221	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY (% BY DRY WEIGHT)	2 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	91	\$200.00	\$18,200.00	\$220.00	\$20,020,00	\$220.00	\$20,020.00	\$239.00	\$21,749.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	HC 223	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZATION (% BY DRY WEIGHT)	TON	362	\$100.00	\$36,200.00	\$115.00	\$41,630.00	\$90.00	\$32,580.00	\$117.00	\$42,354.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	HC 223	LIME-FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 2 MANIPULATIONS 6" DEPTH	SY	18073	\$7.00	\$126,511.00	\$11.80	\$213,261.40	\$8.00	\$144,584.00	\$7.00	\$126,511.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 3017	PRIME COAT FOR BASE COURSE (0.30 GAL/SY)	GAL	5422	\$2,00	\$10,844.00	\$4,70	\$25,483,40	\$8.00	\$43,376.00	\$5.00	\$27,110.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 2003	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE (BLACK BASE) - 8"	TON	7872	\$90.00	\$708,480.00	\$140.00	\$1,102,080.00	\$105.00	\$826,560.00	\$139.00	\$1,094,208.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 3016	HMAC - TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SY)	GAL	3375	\$5,00	\$16,875.00	\$3.00	\$10,125.00	\$2.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$16,875.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 3019	HMAC TYPE "D" SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK , SAC A, PG 64-22	TON	1856	\$106.00	\$196,736.00	\$145.00	\$269,120.00	\$130.00	\$241,280.00	\$191.00	\$354,496.00
	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 3019		TON	142	\$106.00	\$15,052.00	\$273.00	\$38,766.00	\$130.00	\$18,460.00	\$229.00	\$32,518.00
#0-15	SUBGRADE & PAVING	SS 3003	SHOULDER DRESSING RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1V:6H (2" VERTICAL)	TON	205	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$92.00	\$18,860.00	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$99.00	\$20,295.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 671	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN DETOUR - FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE	мо	5	\$3,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$152,915.00
	SIGNING & STRIPING	HC 660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" WHITE/SOL	ILF	240	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$6.15	\$1,476.00		\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
	SIGNING & STRIPING	HC 660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 4" YELLOW/SO		120	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$6.15	\$738.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
	SIGNING & STRIPING	HC 663	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKERS TYPE II-A-A-FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	5	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$18.50	\$92.50	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$13.00	\$65.00
	SIGNING & STRIPING	HC 660	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (THERMOPLASTIC) 24" WHITE - FU		33	\$24,00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$825.00
	SIGNING & STRIPING	HC 665	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (YELLOW GUIDEMARK - REMOVABLE) FURN		100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00
	STORMWATER POLLUTION PRE		REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC BARRIER(60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INST		871	\$2.50	\$2,177.50	\$2.50	\$2,177.50	\$6.00	\$5,226.00	\$3.00	\$2,613.00
	STORMWATER POLLUTION PRE		INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, STAGE I (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURNISH AND INS		58	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$104.50	\$6,061.00	\$60.00	\$3,480.00	\$113.00	\$6,554.00
	STORMWATER POLLUTION PRE		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	SY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
	STORMWATER POLLUTION PRE		SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID \$3,000,00/MO)	мо	5	\$3,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 465	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING, CONCRETE OR METAL PIPE (ALL SIZES)	LF	200	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 460	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, C76, CLASS III, RUBBER GA	ALF	200	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$154.00	\$30,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 421	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR 24" PIPE	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,798.00	\$13,990.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 130	BORROW MATERIAL (MIN. BID \$12.00/CY)	CY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
#0-30	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 500	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK MAIL BOX	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 473	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$351.00	\$1,404.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 104	REMOVING OLD CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (INCLUDING SAWCUTTING)	SY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 433	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND	TON	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$69.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
#0-34	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 221	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY (% BY DRY WEIGHT)	TON	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$239.00	\$23,900.00
#0-35	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 220	LIME STABILIZED SUBRGRADE, 6" DEPTH	SY	10000	\$6.50	\$65,000.00	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
#0-36	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 672	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER (MIN. BID \$45/HR.)	HR	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
#0-37	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 673	TEMPORARY RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS - FURNISH - INSTALL & REMOVE	EA	60	\$500,00	\$30,000,00	\$900.00	\$54,000,00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000,00	\$720.00	\$43,200.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 222	PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED FOR SUBGRADE (10%)	TON	400	\$225.00	\$90,000.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$96,000.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 222	PORTLAND CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, MANIPULATION FOR 6" DEPTH	SY	1000	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$11.60	\$11,600.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$64.00	\$64,000.00
#0-40	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 162	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN BLOCK SODDING (16" STRIP)	LF	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.54	\$23,100.00	\$1.50	\$22,500.00	\$7.00	\$105,000.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 165	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00
#0-42	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 160	TOPSOIL FOR SHOULDERS (3" DEPTH)	SY	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 110	SPECIAL EXCAVATION (MIN. BID \$10/CY)	CY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
#0-44	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 360	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH	ISY	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$155.00	\$31,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$113.00	\$22,600.00
#0-45	EXTRA WORK ITEMS	HC 1000	SAW CUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT & INSTALL LOOP DETECTORS	LF	500	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$28.00	\$14,000.00
			1	'		• •	\$1,691,470.50	• •	\$2,622,440.30	• •	\$1,980,786.00	• •	\$2,741,571.00
	<sup>1</sup> Award Recommendation Low Bid					=							